

COVID-19 LOCKDOWN PERIOD

RCA No.88/19

JASBIR SINGH Vs. NARENDER SINGH

23.09.2020

The last regular date of hearing in the present matter was 17.02.2020 and thereafter on account of COVID-19 Lockdown and as per the directions of Hon'ble High Court issued from time to time, the matter was fixed for 18.05.2020, 29.07.2020.

Matter was fixed for today and was taken up for regular hearing through VC.

Present: Sh.Gulab Chander Adv. Ld. Counsel for appellant present through VC.

Sh.Vishvender Verma Adv. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 present through VC.

Two weeks time sought to file reply. Be filed in hard copy as well as be sent through email with advance copy to the opposing counsel through email.

Put up for arguments on **18.02.2021.**

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/23.09.2020