

**RCA no. 88/19**

**JASBIR SINGH Vs. NARENDER SINGH**

18.02.2021

Present: None for appellant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms. Pritika for respondent.

Reply was filed by respondent on 12.02.2021 along with certain documents.

Ld counsel for respondent submits that copies have already supplied.

One opportunity is given.

Put up for final arguments on **24.07.2021**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,**  
**New Delhi/18.02.2021**