

**RCA DJ 88/19**  
**JASBIR SINGH Vs. NARENDER SINGH**

**29.04.2022**

Present: Appellant Jasbir Singh in person.

Respondent Narender Singh in person with Ld proxy counsel Ms. Anamika Ratan (Enrollment No.D/7355/2020) present in the Court. Sh. Vishwendra Verma, Ld counsel for respondent through VC.

Ld counsel for the appellant is not present today and an adjournment is sought.

At this stage, it is submitted by both the parties that it is a family dispute amongst them and the matter may be referred to Mediation Cell as there is a possibility of settlement.

In these circumstances, the **matter is referred to Mediation Cell, PHC for 11.05.2022 at 2.00 pm.**

Put up for arguments/report before this Court on **14.11.2022.**

Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Cell accordingly.

**(Manish Khurana)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**29.04.2022**