

RCA DJ 88/19

JASBIR SINGH Vs. NARENDER SINGH

14.11.2022

Present: Ms. Shruchi Gupta, Ld counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Manju Singhal, Ld counsel for the respondent.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant submitting that brother in law of the main counsel has expired. Adjournment not opposed on this ground by Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Matter stands adjourned for arguments as last opportunity to the appellant now on 13.03.2023. TCR be summoned positively for next date of hearing.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.11.2022