

RCA No. 88/19
Jasbir Singh Vs. Narender Singh

13.03.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Devender Dagar for the appellant.
Respondent no. 1 in person, also for remaining respondents.

Matter stands adjourned at the request of respondent no. 1 who states that his counsel is not available today being busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Furthermore though the robkar has been issued, however, no TCR has been received. Let TCR be summoned positively for next date of hearing.

Relist the matter now on 08.08.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2023