

RCA DJ No. 88/19
Jasbir Singh Vs. Narender Singh

06.06.2024

Present: Mr. Alok Sehrawat, son of the appellant in person.
Mr. Vishwender Verma, Ld. Counsel for the
respondents through VC.
Respondent no. 1 in person.

Son of the appellant submits that his Counsel is unable to
appear before the Court today.

A lenient view is taken and matter is adjourned to
09.09.2024.

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to address
arguments.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
06.06.2024