

RCA DJ No.88/19
Jasbir Singh Vs. Narender Singh

09.09.2024

Present : Ms. Chetna, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant
through VC.

Mr. Vishwender Verma, Ld. Counsel for the
respondents through VC.

Respondent no. 1 in person.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant requests for an
adjournment on the ground that Ld. Main Counsel is in personal
difficulty.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned to 18.09.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
09.09.2024