

RCA DJ No.88/19  
Jasbir Singh Vs. Narender Singh

18.09.2024

Present : Appellant in person.

Ms. Manju Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

Appellant requests for an adjournment.

Request is opposed.

Record is perused.

A lenient view is taken and request for adjournment is allowed though subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid by the appellant to the respondents.

Subject to payment of cost, to come up for final arguments on 25.02.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
18.09.2024