

RCA DJ No. 88/19
JASBIR SINGH Vs. NARENDER SINGH

02.08.2025

Present: Mr. Sayyog Sharma & Mr. Aniket, Ld. Counsels for
the appellant.

Mr. Vishwender Verma and Ms. Manju Singhal, Ld.
Counsels for the respondent.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of appellant.

An application has been filed on behalf of appellant
for waiving off cost imposed vide order dated 18.09.2024. Due
to heavy work, no time is left to hear arguments.

Put up for arguments on above application as well as
final arguments on 24.09.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
02.08.2025