

RCA DJ 88/19
JASBIR SINGH Vs. NARENDER SINGH

27.10.2025

Present: Mr. Aniket Dagar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Vishvinder Verma alongwith Manju Singhal, Ld.
Counsel for the respondent alongwith respondent No.3.

Further final arguments heard. During course of final arguments it is submitted by ld. Counsel for appellant that appellant is ready to hand over the possession of the suit property in case respondent agrees to have complete settlement with the appellant regarding the suit property including the issue of arrears of rent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent stated that condition for settlement is not agreeable. Ld. Counsel that respondent is ready to accept the possession of suit property however, the condition for settlement i.e. to forgo the claim of arrears of rent is not acceptable.

In view of above, put up for remaining final arguments on 24.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.10.2025