

RCA DJ No. 88/19
JASBIR SINGH Vs. NARENDER SINGH

24.11.2025

Present: Mr. Sayyog Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
appellant through VC.

Ms. Manju Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff on the
ground that main arguing counsel is not well. Same is opposed
on behalf of respondents submitting that appellant is deliberately
playing the delay tactics.

Submissions heard. In the interest of justice
adjournemnt is granted.

Put up for final arguments on 12.02.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
24.11.2025