

RCA DJ No. 88/19
JASBIR SINGH Vs. NARENDER SINGH

12.02.2026

Present: Mr. Aniket Dagar, Ld. Counsel for appellant through
VC.

Mr. Vishwender Verma & Ms. Manju Singhal, Ld.
Counsels for respondent through VC.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for appellant that
appellant shall withdraw the present appeal once the application
moved u/O 6 Rule 17 of CPC is decided in another matter which
is pending in the Court of Ms. Sugandha Aggarwal, Ld. District
Judge-04, Patiala House Court.

Considering the submission, matter is adjourned for
further proceedings on 27.02.2026. Date is given as per the
request made on behalf of appellant. Matter be taken up at 12.30
PM.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
12.02.2026