

RCA DJ No. 88/19
JASBIR SINGH Vs. NARENDER SINGH

27.02.2026

Present: Mr. Sayyog Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellant
through VC.

Ms. Manju Singhal, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for appellant that orders in another connected matter on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC are reserved for today in the court of Dr. Sugandha Aggarwal, Ld. District Judge-04, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi District at 4 pm and in case the application shall be allowed, the present suit shall be withdrawn.

As per joint request, matter be put up for further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.02.2026