

RCA DJ 88/19
JASBIR SINGH Vs. NARENDER SINGH

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Sayyog Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellant
through VC.

Ms. Manju Singhal, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Passover is sought for 1.00 PM by ld. counsel for appellant to
withdraw the present appeal. Put up at 1.00 PM.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2026

1.00 PM

Present: Mr. Aniket Dagar & Mr.Sayyog Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for appellant through VC.

Ms. Manju Singhal, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for appellant that he
does not wish to withdraw the present appeal.

In view of submission, put up for final arguments on
14.03.2026. Matter shall be taken up at 12.30 PM.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2026