

RCA DJ 88/19
JASBIR SINGH Vs. NARENDER SINGH

19.03.2026

Present: Mr. Sayyog Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellant
through VC.

None for respondent.

Vide separate judgment announced in open court,
appeal is dismissed. Decree sheet be prepared accordingly. No
order as to cost. Trial court record be sent back to ld. trial court
alongwith copy of this judgment.

After due compliance, appeal file be consigned to
record room.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.03.2026